



City of Tempe

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 01/06/2021
Bid Time 9:00 AM

Pavement Preservation - Alameda Drive from Priest Drive to Hardy Drive
Project No. 5499741R

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS	PAVECO INC.	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.
				Unit Cost			
				Total Cost			
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$13,000.00
				\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION/ DE-MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,000.00
				\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$59,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICER	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	127	SY	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$23.00	\$12.00
				\$889.00	\$1,905.00	\$2,921.00	\$1,524.00
6	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXITING SIDEWALK TO NEAREST JOINT	2048	SF	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$3.15	\$7.00
				\$10,240.00	\$6,144.00	\$6,451.20	\$14,336.00
7	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO NEAREST JOINT	696	LF	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$14.00
				\$4,176.00	\$6,960.00	\$7,656.00	\$9,744.00
8	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER TO NEAREST JOINT	400	SF	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$3.75	\$6.00
				\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00
9	SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK RAMP	234	SF	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$8.00
				\$1,404.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$1,872.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$900.00
				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,800.00

11	REMOVE EXISTING SURVEY MARKER	1	EA	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$350.00 \$350.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	3	EA	\$250.00 \$750.00	\$200.00 \$600.00	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$250.00 \$750.00
13	PAVEMENT MILLING (4")	16962	SY	\$5.00 \$84,810.00	\$3.10 \$52,582.20	\$2.15 \$36,468.30	\$3.00 \$50,886.00
14	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER SECTION 1 ON SHEET 3	16962	SY	\$30.00 \$508,860.00	\$23.95 \$406,239.90	\$18.40 \$312,100.80	\$24.00 \$407,088.00
15	CURB AND GUTTER PER MAG STANDARD DETAIL 220-1, TYPE A	696	LF	\$20.00 \$13,920.00	\$30.00 \$20,880.00	\$29.00 \$20,184.00	\$30.00 \$20,880.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER COT STANDARD DETAIL T-345	2016	SF	\$6.00 \$12,096.00	\$4.10 \$8,265.60	\$4.50 \$9,072.00	\$9.00 \$18,144.00
17	ADJUST VALVE BOX & COVER PER COT STANDARD DETAIL T-445, TYPE "B"	2	EA	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$350.00 \$700.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$800.00 \$1,600.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER PER COT STANDARD DETAIL T-446, TYPE "B"	3	EA	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$350.00 \$1,050.00	\$750.00 \$2,250.00	\$820.00 \$2,460.00
19	ADJUST NON-CITY MANHOLE FRAME & COVER	22	EA	\$500.00 \$11,000.00	\$350.00 \$7,700.00	\$850.00 \$18,700.00	\$950.00 \$20,900.00
20	SURVEY MARKER PER MAG STANDARD DETAIL 120, TYPE "A"	1	EA	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00
21	VALLEY GUTTER PER MAG STANDARD DETAIL 240	584	SF	\$20.00 \$11,680.00	\$9.00 \$5,256.00	\$9.25 \$5,402.00	\$15.00 \$8,760.00
22	SIDEWALK RAMP PER MAG STD. DET 237-3 (MODIFIED) AND DETAIL ON SHEET 3	2	EA	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$4,800.00
23	INSTALL LOOP DETECTORS PER COT STANDARD DETAIL T-575. LENGTH TO MATCH EXISTING.	3	EA	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,000.00
24	SIDEWALK TRANSITION PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	78	SF	\$6.00 \$468.00	\$5.00 \$390.00	\$4.75 \$370.50	\$10.00 \$780.00
25	CATCH BASIN PER DETAIL ON SHEET 3	1	EA	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
26	CATCH BASIN PER MAG STANDARD DETAIL 530	1	EA	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00

27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)	8296	LF	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.35	\$0.20
				\$4,148.00	\$1,659.20	\$2,903.60	\$1,659.20
28	PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	8296	LF	\$1.00	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.50
				\$8,296.00	\$3,733.20	\$3,733.20	\$4,148.00
29	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	CONCRETE ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
				\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total Base Bid:				\$797,937.00	\$645,167.10	\$648,464.60	\$741,381.20

Alternate No.1

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS	PAVECO INC.	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC
				Unit Cost			
				Total Cost			
1	INSTALL 2" A-19 (3/4" MIX), 6" ABC & 6" LIME STABILIZED BASE	16962	SY	\$30.00	\$52.00	\$22.85	\$25.00
				\$508,860.00	\$882,024.00	\$387,581.70	\$424,050.00
Total Alternate No.1:				\$508,860.00	\$882,024.00	\$387,581.70	\$424,050.00